700236231 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(les): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Mar Cor Services, Inc. Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? ☑ No. Name: Mar Cor Purification, Inc. Internal ☐ Individuat(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 4450 Township Line Road ∠ Corporation- State: Pennsylvania City: Skippack ___ Other __ State: <u>Pennsylvan</u>ia Citizenship (see guidelines)_ Country: USA __ Zip: 19474 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🗸 No Association Citizenship ___ Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : General Partnership Citizenship _____ Limited Partnership Execution Date(s) October 31, 2005 Citizenship Corporation Citizenship_ ___ Assignment __ Merger ___Other_ Citizenship . Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Vo Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2696268 1910435 1913176 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes 📝 No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): SEMPER PURE filed 7/31/00 MAR COR SERVICES filed 11/3/93 MAR COR filed 11/3/93 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 3 Name: Minntech Corporation Internal Address: <u>Trademark Маладег</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 14605 28th Avenue North Enclosed City: <u>Minneapolis</u> 8. Payment Information: State:<u>MN</u> a. Credit Card Zip:<u>55</u>447 Last 4 Numbers 6192 Expiration Date 10/06 Phone Number: 763 553 3300 b. Deposit Account Number _____ Fax Number: <u>763 551 2653</u> Email Address: zkaliher@minntech.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0376

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.DOS.STATE PA US/CORPS

Mar Cor Purification, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. PLEASE NOTE THE FILE DATE AND THE SIGNATURE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BURBAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.DQS.STATE.PA.US/CORPS</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 218368

Cantel Medical Corp. 150 Clove Rd Little Falls, NJ 07424 RECEIVED NOV 2 8 2005 Per.....

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0377

Entity #: 219369 Date Flied: 11/03/2006 Pedro A. Corrés Secretary of the Commonwealth

Secretary of the Commonwealth	CORPORATION BUREAU Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (13 Pac.S.5) Entity Number (13 Pac.S.5) Nomprofit Corporation (§ 1915) Nomprofit Corporation (§ 1915) Nomprofit Corporation (§ 1915) Page Eric W. Nodiff, Esq., Cantol Medical Corp. Address 150 Clove Road, 9th Floor Coy Little Falls NJ Filed in the Department of State on Secretary of the Commanwealth Fee: \$70 Filed in the Department of State on Secretary of the Commanwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desking to amend fits articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the country of versue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department of State. (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County National Corporate Research, Ltd. Date Date The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.		•		additional of the	Commonwealt
Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pa.C.S.) Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nomprofit Corporation (§ 1915) Document will be returned to the name and address you enter to the lat. Fee: \$70 Filed in the Department of State on Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Car Services, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to enterorise of the Department: (a) Number and Street City State 2 zip County Harleysville PA 19438 Montgornery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The unendment shall be effective units. 1. The amendment shall be effective on: 1. The amendment shall be effective on: 1. The unendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State.	Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation (15 Pac.S.) 21 8366 Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915) Secretary of the Commonwealth	PENNS	SYLVANIA DEPARTMENT	OF STATE		
Source State Sta	Entity Number 21836B Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nomprofit Corporation (§ 1915) Address 150 Clove Road, 9th Floor 24 p Code 07424 Elitile Falls NJ					
Business Corporation (§ 1915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915) Nonprofit Corporation (§ 5915) Mame	Secretary of the Commonwealth Secretary of the Commonwealth		cles of Amendment-Dome: (15 PaC.S.)	stic Corporation		
Nomprofit Corporation (§ 5915) Name Eric W. Nodiff, Esq., Cantol Medical Corp. Address 150 Clove Road, 9th Floor To grave To grave	Nonprofit Corporation (§ 1915) Name	11 -	Tanada Tanada			
Name Eric W. Nodiff, Esq., Cantel Medical Corp.	Eric W. Nodiff, Esq., Cantel Medical Corp. Address 150 Clova Road, 9th Floor Cay Little Falls NJ 07424 Fiec. \$70 Filed in the Department of State on Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the ountry of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street City State (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1833; PL 364, as amended. 4. The date of its incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. Date The amendment shall be effective units in the Department of State. Date The amendment shall be effective units in the Department of State.		<u> </u>	-		
Eric W. Nodiff, Esq., Cantel Medical Corp. Adores 150 Clove Road, 9th Floor City State 750 Code Little Falls NJ 07424 Filed in the Department of State on Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commonwealth or (commonwealth or (comm	Eric W. Nodiff, Eeq., Cantel Medical Corp. Address 150 Clova Road, 9th Floor City Saa Zap Code Little Falls NJ 07424 Filed in the Department of State on Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 364 Maple Avenue Harleysville PA 19438 Montgomery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County Online Office Provider County Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1833; PL 364, as amended Incommercial Registered Office Provider County Online Office Office Provider County Online Office Provider County Online Office Office Provider County Online Office Off			,		
Secretary of the Commonwealth Secretary of the Commonwealth	The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amendace of the statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amendace of the samendment shall be effective on: The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amendace of the amendment shall be effective on:		su., Cantal Medical Com	Document will be	returned to the	
City Sale NJ 07424	Secretary of the Commonwealth	Address				
Secretary of the Commonwealth	Fee: \$70 Filed in the Department of State on Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Sarvices, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department: (a) Number and Street City State Jap County Harleysville PA 19438 Montgomery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1833; PL 364, as amended to the date of its incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective on: Date Date To Patate			===	Ì	
Secretary of the Commonwealth	Secretary of the Commonwealth					
Secretary of the Commonwealth	Secretary of the Commonwealth			<u>=</u>	·	
Secretary of the Commonwealth	Secretary of the Commonwealth					
Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.	Secretary of the Commonwealth In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc. 2. The (a) address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth or (b) name of its commercial registered office provider and the county of venue is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department: is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department: is hereby authorized to correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department: is hereby authorized to correct the following and Street City State Zip County 364 Maple Avenue Harleysville PA 19438 Montgomery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County of National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amended. 4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	Fee; \$70	Filed in the December of			
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.	In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.	•	Luco in the Debarment of	State on		
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.	In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.					
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.	In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to articles of amendment), the undersigned, desiring to amend its articles, hereby states that: 1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.			0.1 0	<u> </u>	
1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.	1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.		Secretary	of the Commonwealth		
1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.	1. The name of the corporation is: Mar Cor Services, Inc.		L	<u> </u>		
correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 364 Maple Avenue Harleysville PA 19438 Montgomery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1833; PL 384, as amended. 4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 364 Maple Avenue Harleysville PA 19438 Montgomery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amended 4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. Date Hour		Mar Cor Services, I	nc.		- I
correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 364 Maple Avenue Harleysville PA 19438 Montgomery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1833; PL 384, as amended. 4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 364 Maple Avenue Harleysville PA 19438 Montgomery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amended 4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. Date Hour				-	_ _J
State	364 Maple Avenue Harleysville PA 19438 Montgomery (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd. Daughin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amended. 4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. Date Hour	correct the following inform			b) name of its by authorized to	
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1833; PL 364, as amended 4. The date of its incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider County c/o National Corporate Research, Ltd. Dauphin 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amended 4. The date of its incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	(a) Lightnool and Street	City St	ato Zip		
a. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1923; PL 364, as amended 4. The date of its incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. Date Hour	2. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amended 4. The date of its incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. Date Hour			PA 19438	Montgomery	<u>-</u>
3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1823; PL 384, as amended 4. The date of its incorporation:	3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: Business Corporation Law of May 5, 1933; PL 364, as amended 4. The date of its incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. Date Hour T. OF STATE				County	
4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on:	4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on:	c/oNatior	ial Corporate Research, Li	d	<u>Dauphin</u>	_ ! _
4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on:	4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	= :
4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on:	4. The date of its Incorporation: January 20, 1971 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	3. The statute by or under whi	ch it was incorporated: Business Com	oralos Law et May 5, 44		
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour			POTENTIAL LEW OF MEY 5, 1	933; PL 364, as amend	°
5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	A The day of a	<u> </u>			
The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour T. OF STATE	4. The date of its incorporation	January 20, 1971			
The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour	The amendment shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour T. OF STATE	5. Check and if appropriate of	miniate one of the fallanting	-		, # ###
The amendment shall be effective on:at	The amendment shall be effective on: Date Hour T. OF STATE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			
Date Hour	Date Hour T. OF STATE		effective upon filing these Articles of	Amendment in the Dep	artment of State.	
TABLE TO SERVICE TO SE	T. OF STATE	The amendment shall be				
T. OF STATE						4
	0 3 2005	-1. OF STATE		Hour		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0378

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

	··
6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders 5914(a).	or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or §
The amendment was adopted by the board of direct	ctors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the follow	ving:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set for	-
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set hereof.	forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede t	the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this. 31st day of October 2005

Mar Cor Services, Inc.

Signature
Andrew A. Krakauer, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0379

Exhibit A Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation

Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is deleted in its entirety and inserted in its place is the following:

"1. The name of the corporation is Mar Cor Purification, Inc."

Article 2 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended by changing the address of this corporation's current registered office in this Commonwealth to:

4450 Township Line Rd. Skippack PA 19474 Montgomery
Number and Street City State Zip County

TRADEMARK REEL: 003262 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 01/11/2006